thence southwesterly in a line 
parallel to and thirty (30) fee t south­
easterly from said ce nter line to a 
point, said point being opposite S ta. 
24x57.39; thence southeasterly in a 
straight line to a point, said point be­
ing opposite in a radia l llne and one 
hundred and twenty-three more or 
less (123t ) feet southeasterly from 
said center line at Sta. 24x73t, and 
also said point being in the northerly 
highway line of a road I ading in a 
southeasterly dir ction towards Hop ; 
thence southwesterly in a straight 
line to a point, said point being op­